## **Healing Touch for Animals® Waiver of Liability**

**READ THIS DOCUMENT COMPLETELY BEFORE SIGNING.** Its effect is to release Komitor Healing Method, Inc./Healing Touch for Animals<sup>®</sup> (KHM/HTA), Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors from any liability resulting from your participation in any class within a Komitor Healing Method, Inc./Healing Touch for Animals<sup>®</sup> Course.

KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors will not be held liable for any accident, injury, loss, damage, sickness to and/or death of a course participant resulting from the inherent risks of course activities and/or for any damage to and/or loss of participants' personal property. Animals react differently and unpredictably in different situations and environments. The participant and/or parent(s) and/or legal guardian(s) understand the risks involved in the course including, but not limited to, the handling of animals.

KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors promote canine and equine safety precautions and do not assume responsibility for participant safety. Safety precautions include safety procedures while handling animals.

By signing, I am fully aware of the risks and hazards associated with the participation in KHM/HTA Courses. I, voluntarily agree to assume full responsibility for any and all risks of loss, personal property damage, or personal injury including death that may be sustained arising from participating in a KHM/HTA Course.

In the event of an accident, injury and/or sickness, I give permission to KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors to call for medical attention and/or authorize emergency medical treatment if necessary, if the emergency contact and/or parent(s) and/or legal guardian(s) cannot be reached. KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors will not be held liable for any accident, injury, loss, damage, sickness to and/or death of a participant that might arise out of or in connection with such authorized emergency medical treatment.

## Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

I further agree to hold harmless KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors from any loss, liability, damage or costs, including court costs and attorneys' fees, that they may incur due to participation in any course activity. It is my expressed intent that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall bind the members of my family and spouse, if any, if I am alive, and my heirs, assigns and personal representative, if I am deceased, and shall be deemed as a release waiver, discharge and covenant not to sue KHM/HTA, Carol Komitor, its employees and independent contractors. This Waiver of Liability and Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall be considered in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado.

© 1996 Komitor Healing Method, Inc., dba Healing Touch for Animals®, 1996. All rights reserved. (February 2014)

Page 1 of 2

## **Photo/Testimonial Release**

I grant Healing Touch for Animals® (herein, "HTA"), its employees, designees, agents, independent contractors, legal representatives, successors and assigns, and all persons or departments for whom or through whom it is acting, the absolute right and unrestricted permission to use my name, testimonial and biographical data and/or take, publish, reproduce, edit, exhibit, project, display and/or copyright photographic images or pictures of me through any form of media (print, digital, electronic, broadcast or otherwise) for art, advertising, recruitment, marketing, fund raising, publicity, archival or any other lawful purpose.

I waive any right that I may have to inspect and approve the finished product that may be used or to which it may be applied now and/or in the future, whether that use is known to me or unknown, and I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the image or product.

I release and agree to hold harmless HTA, its employees, designees, agents, independent contractors, legal representatives, successors and assigns, and all persons or departments for whom or through whom it is acting, of and from any liability by virtue of taking of the pictures or using the testimonial/biographical data in any processing and/or any use whatsoever of such pictures or products, whether intentional or otherwise.

I certify that I am at least 18 years of age (or if under 18 years of age, that I am joined herein by my parent or legal guardian) and that this release is signed voluntarily, under no duress, and without expectation of compensation in any form now or in the future.

## I acknow<mark>ledge that I have read, understand</mark> and agree to the Waiver of Liability, Hold Harmless Agreement and Photo/Testimonial Release

Participant's Name (Please Print):		Date:
Emergency Contact Name:	Phone Number:	<u> </u>
Signature:	Cart A	
Parent/Legal Guardian Name: (Please Print):	T W	Date:
Signature:	ANI	

© 1996 Komitor Healing Method, Inc., dba Healing Touch for Animals®, 1996. All rights reserved. (February 2014)

Page 2 of 2